D39 District Court for Cities of Roseville and Fraser Summary

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Verdict at Hearing
Guilty Plea/Admission
Admission/Waivers
Uncontested/Dflt/Settled
Bindover/Transfer
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Default

Inactive Status

Other Disposition
Case Type Change
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Felony Pleas Accepted in District Court

FY -0
FD-0
FT-0

2015 Court Caseload Report

Non-Traffic Traffic Civil

Felony Misdemeanor Civil Infractions Misdemeanors Civil OUIL/OWI Civil Small Claims Summary
Infractions

59 327 92 433 1,760 36 581 72 83
665 2,561 963 2,358 20,128 217 2,158 328 1,567
312 627 41 832 498 31 62 7 9
1,036 3,515 1,096 3,623 22,386 284 2,801 407 1,659
0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 28 0 4 248 0 29 96 377
0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
114 1,218 0 1,470 13,549 166 0 0 0
0 0 699 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,251 100 735
477 0 0 0 0 26 22 16 2
44 1,133 48 797 1,557 18 279 79 406
51 116 4 2 255 4 456 58 63
0 0 239 0 4,763 0 0 0 0
283 670 0 872 21 33 38 1 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
969 3,167 1,020 3,147 20,394 247 2,075 350 1,585
67 348 76 476 1,992 37 726 57 74

These cases are a subset of cases disposed by bindover to circuit court.

This is not a workload report of the courts or any of its users.

Parking

271
3,479
67
3,817

58

2,014

160
17
1,251

3,500

317

Total

3,714
34,424

2,486
40,624

782
88
16,517
2,713
2,086
543
4,521
1,026
6,253
1,920

36,454

4,170



D39 District Court for Cities of Roseville and Fraser Detail 2015 Court Caseload Report

EX FY OM SM FD Fr OD OI OT SD SI ST OK ON SK SN GC GZ LT SC SP Total

Beginning Pending 0 59 247 80 7 0 27 1,706 426 2 54 7 271 91 0 1 580 1 75 7 8 3,714
New Filings 0 665 1,939 622 31 0 140 19,443 2285 46 685 73 3477 961 2 2 2,140 18 1,545 328 22 34424
Reopened 0 312 370 257 11 0 8 463 792 12 35 40 67 40 0 1 62 0 8 7 1 2,486
Total Caseload 0 1,036 255 959 49 0 175 21,612 3,503 60 774 120 3,815 1,092 2 4 2,782 19 1,628 407 31 40,624
EX FY OM SM FD FIr OD OI OT SD SI ST OK ON SK SN GC GZ LT SC SP Total

Jury Verdict 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bench Verdict 0 0 27 1 0 0 0 224 3 0 24 1 0 0 0 0 28 1 373 96 4 782
Verdict at Hearing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 29 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 88
Guilty Plea/Admission 0 114 777 441 9 0 125 13,132 1428 32 417 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,517
Admission/Waivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,014 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,713
Uncontested/Dflt/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,249 2 723 100 12 2,086
Bindover/Transfer 0 477 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 1 16 1 543
Dismissed by Party 0 44 1,069 64 2 0 15 1,513 754 1 44 43 160 47 0 1 278 1 400 79 6 4,521
Dismissed by Court 0 51 12 104 2 0 1 230 2 1 25 0 17 4 0 0 449 7 61 58 2 1,026
Default 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,572 0 0 191 0 1249 237 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6253
Inactive Status 0 283 400 270 8 0 8 21 846 17 0 26 0 0 0 0 38 0 2 1 0 1,920
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 969 228 881 47 0 149 19,693 3,035 51 701 112 3,498 1,016 2 4 2,063 12 1,560 350 25 36,454

Total Dispositions

EX FY OM SM FD Fr OD OI OT SD SI ST OK ON SK SN GC GZ LT SC SP Total
Ending Pending 0 67 270 78 2 0 26 1919 468 9 73 8 317 76 0 0 719 7 68 57 6 4,170

Felony Pleas Accepted in District Court

FY-0

FD-0

FT-0

These cases are a subset of cases disposed by bindover to circuit court.

This is not a workload report of the courts or any of its users.



